Internship Important Dates — December, 2023 Graduates — FM, Lancaster, RH

School Districts
Dates are subject to change.

University supervisors will set assignment due dates and time for evaluation conferences.

Friday, July 28

Deadline for completing EEDA, BBP and FERPA on-line
modules

Week of August 14 (for
school districts — consult
your school district
calendar)

Report to assigned school when teachers in district report at
the beginning of the school year — Check your district’s
calendar carefully for your start date and discuss with
mentor any information they can provide about instructional
practices, schedules, etc.

Friday, August 18

Initial Internship Il Institute- 9:00 am — 3:00 pm - Details
will be forthcoming but mark this date on your calendar.

Thursday, September 2 -
Wednesday —October 4

Midterm evaluation conferences to be held with the intern
and mentor

Monday, October 9 —
Friday, November 10

Full time teaching (minimum) — Intern is in the lead for all
solo and co-teaching planning and instruction

Thursday, October 5

Midterm evaluation grades reported on Wingspan by
university supervisor

Monday, October 9

Internship Il Midterm Evaluation/supporting evidence
scanned and Midterm rubric completed by university
supervisor on SL&L

Monday, November 27 —
Friday, December 1

Final evaluation conferences with the intern and the mentor

Friday, December 1

Last day of internship in the schools

Monday, December 4 —
Friday, December 15

Days available in host schools for internship make-up

Wednesday, December 13

Graduate degree and Senior Internship Il grades reported in
Wingspan by university supervisor

Friday, December 15

Teacher Education Convocation — 4:00 pm — Plowden
Auditorium (Withers 3™ floor)

Friday, December 15

Internship Il Final Evaluation/supporting evidence scanned
and Midterm rubric completed by university supervisor on
Via

Saturday, December 16

Winthrop University Undergraduate and Graduate
Commencement — 11:00 am — Winthrop Coliseum

* edTPA - All programs

In addition to the dates listed above, edTPA work sessions on campus (all day Mondays) will
be August 28, September 18, and October 2.

edTPA uploaded to SL&L — October 13
Submission- week of October 16

edTPA scores will be back November 9






